Division of Corporations

٤.

https://ccfssl.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.cxc

P9900016870

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H9900002646 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001

FECTIVE DATE

From:

Account Name : FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305)599-0839 Fax Number : (305)716-0346

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

JOVA, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	068)
Estimated Charge	\$78,75

Rom 2/22/99

SECRETARY

66

FEB 22

51 Hd

Ξ

350)487-6013

1

_ • .

(858)457-6013 02/19/99 18:18 F1 Dept of State p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 19, 1999

FAS-T CORP AGENTS INC

SUBJECT: JOVA BUSINESS, INC. REF: W99000002663

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please accept our apology for failing to mention this in our previous letter.

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H99000002646 Letter Number: 899A00004603

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ÔF'

JOVA BUSINESS, INC.

The undersigned, in order to form a corporation for the purposes hereinafter states, by and under the provisions of the Statutes of the State of Florida, do hereby subscribe to these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is: / JOVA BUSINESS, INC. The principal place of business is: 9325 Okeechobee Rd Bay #6 Hialeah, Fl 33016.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence. The corporate existence commences at the date \mathcal{M}^{f} execution and acknowledgment of these Articles on the $[\mathcal{Q}^{\text{f}}]^{\text{i}}$ isy of february 1999.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the following purposes:

a. To purchase, sell, lease, operate, own hold, transfer, convey, mortgage, or otherwise encumber, trade, exchange, and generally deal in real estate and personal property of every kind, nature and description wheresoever located, both tangible and intangible and including chooses in action, either as owner, Prepared by: Carlos M. Rippes

24 East 5th St. Suite 2E Hialeah, FL 33010 (305) 887-0343

Н99000002646 0

H9900002646 O

broker, agent or factor.

b. In the purchase of acquisition of property, business rights or franchise, or for additional working capital, or for any other objective in or about its business affairs and without limit as to amount; to incur debts and to raise, borrow and secure the payment of money in any lawful manner, including the issue and sale or other disposition of bonds, evidences of indebtedness, whether secured by mortgage, pledge, deed of trust or otherwise. The corporation may issue its stock for any lawful purposes, including the acquisition of any other entity.

c. To engage in any or all lawful activity and to institute, participate in and promote commercial, mercantile, financial and industrial enterprises and operations, and for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - POWER

This corporation shall have all of the corporate powers enumerated in the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue $\bigcirc O$ shares at no par value.

Shareholder

Sha	ires
8 0 50	-Thirty

LAZARO JOVA ALINA JOVA

LT

н99000002646 0

ARTICLE VI - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation shall have the right to purchase his prorata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without insurance of tractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VII

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street and address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 9325 West Okeechobee Road, Bay 6, Hialeah Gardens, Florida 33016 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is LAZARO JOVA.

ARTICLE VIII

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR

This corporation shall have initially TWO (2) director. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws. The name and address of the initial director of this corporation until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until successors are elected and shall qualify are:

NAME ADDRESS LAZARO JOVA 1149 West 27th Street, #201 President Hialeah, Florida 33010

LII

3

899000002646 0

ALINA JOVA 1149 West 27th Street, #201 Vice-President Hialeah, Florida 33012 Secretary/Tresurer

ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

LAZARO JOVAALINA JOVA1149 West 27th Street, #2011149 West 27th Street, #201Hialeah, Florida 33012Hialeah, Florida 33012

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understyned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 19th day of february, 1999.

President LAZARO JOVA,

C Vice-President ALINA

89900002646 0

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

The Persuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

That Jova Business, Inc. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principle office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Hialeah, County of Dade, State of Florida, has named:

LAZARO JOVA

As its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above State Corporation, at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation. I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

б

LAZÃRO JOVA REGISTERED AGENT

EB 22 PH 12: 1

AJ

B9900002646 0

. .

. ^

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

NOTARY PUBLIC

Carlos M. Rippes Notery Public, State of Florida Commission No. OC 527085 Paras My Convolution Expires #2/20/00 rold-HOERY - Its Notey Service & Rondess Co.

My commission expires:

T

5